Ch. 26 ' 2002 LAWS OF MARYLAND

IF THE GENERAL FORM OF INDICTMENT OR INFORMATION DESCRIBED IN
SUBSECTION (A) OF THIS SECTION IS USED TO CHARGE A CRIME UNDER THIS
SUBTITLE IN A CASE IN THE CIRCUIT COURT, THE DEFENDANT, ON TIMELY DEMAND,
IS ENTITLED TO A BILL OF PARTICULARS.

(C) LESSER INCLUDED CRIMES OF BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE.

A PERSON CHARGED WITH A VIOLATION OF § 6-202 OF THIS SUBTITLE MAY BE
CONVICTED OF A VIOLATION OF § 6-204 OR § 6-205(A) OF THIS SUBTITLE.

(D) LESSER INCLUDED CRIMES OF BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE.

A PERSON CHARGED WITH A VIOLA’I‘iON OF § 6~203 OF THIS SUBTITLE MAY BE
CONVICTED OF A VIOLATION OF § 6-205(B) OF THIS SUBTITLE.

(E) LESSER INCLUDED CRIMES OF BURGLARY IN THE THIRD DEGREE.

A PERSON CHARGED WITH A VIOLATION OF § 6-204 OF THIS SUBTITLE MAY BE
CONVICTED OF A VIOLATION OF § 6-205(A) OF THIS SUBTITLE.

REVISOR’S NOTE: This section is new language derived without substantive
change from former Art. 27, § 35B.

In subsection (a) of this section, the former archaic phrase “contrary to the
form of the act of assembly in such case made and provided” is deleted as
surplusage.

Defined terms: “County” § 1-101
“Person” § 1-101

SUBTITLE 3. MALICIOUS DESTRUCTION AND RELATED CRIMES,
6-301. MALICIOUS DESTRUCTION — GENERALLY.
(A) PROHIBITED.

A PERSON MAY NOT WILLFULLY AND MALICIOUSLY DESTROY, INJURE, OR
DEFACE THE REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY OF ANOTHER.

{B) PENALTY — PROPERTY DAMAGE OF AT LEAST $500.

APERSON WHO, IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION, CAUSES DAMAGE OF AT LEAST
$500 TO THE PROPERTY IS GUILTY OF A MISDEMEANOR AND ON CONVICTION IS
SUBJECT TO IMPRISONMENT NOT EXCEEDING 3 YEARS OR A FINE NOT EXCEEDING
$2,500 OR BOTH.

(C) SAME — PROPERTY DAMAGE OF LESS THAN $500.

A PERSON WHO, IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION, CAUSES DAMAGE OF LESS
THAN $500 TO THE PROPERTY IS GUILTY OF A MISDEMEANOR AND ON CONVICTION IS
SUBJECT TO IMPRISONMENT NOT EXCEEDING 60 DAYS OR A FINE NOT EXCEEDING
$500 OR BOTH.

(D} SAME — RESTITUTION FOR GRAFFITL
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